



## NEW MAESTROSOFT MERCHANT APPLICATION CHECK LIST

MERCHANT NAME:\_\_\_\_\_ PHONE #:\_\_\_\_\_

This application is for our Merchant Account Program to work in conjunction with your Auction Maestro Pro (AMPro) & qCheck Software.

## STEP 1 – COMPLETE 3 PAGE MERCHANT APPLICATION

- PAGE 2 \*\*\*SIGNATURE\*\*\* Authorize signature in the center of the page.
- PAGE 2 \*\*\*INITIAL\*\*\* Initial bottom of page on left.
- PAGE 3 Complete W-9 sections with the **RED** box.
- PAGE 3 \*\*\*SIGNATURE\*\*\* Authorize signature(s) where highlighted in yellow.

## STEP 2 - SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION TO BE RETURNED WITH 3 PAGE APPLICATION

- Voided Check or Bank Letter.
- Business Verification 3 months of CURRENT processing statements. (if currently processing)
- Proof of tax exempt status (501-C3)

## STEP3 – SCAN / EMAIL OR FAX APPLICATION AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

Email to Christa@StrategicMerchant.com or Kristin@StrategicMerchant.com

Fax to 888.614.7555 attn: New Maestrosoft Applications

NEXT STEPS

- You will received an approval & welcome email from SMSSecurePay Gateway.
- Your information will be forwarded to our deployment team in preparation for your event.
- You will receive your processing equipment and training will be scheduled.

We thank you for the opportunity and look forward to our relationship.

Your processor and payment partner.

Strategic Merchant Solutions 888.614.6300

Service@StrategicMerchant.com

*	STRATEGIC Merchant Solutions	Office	Name	Re	p Name		Rep Phone #	<u>,</u>	Rep #	Chain #
45	Merchant Solutions 600 E. Thousand Oaks Blvd Suite 100, W 05-614-6300 main 805-244-9266 fax S				CATION & AGREEN				ocation Donal Location r Change	
	DBA Name:		DBA P	DBA Phone #:			Ext.			
	Contact Name:		DBA F	ax #:						
ant ation	Cell Phone #:		Federal Tax ID:			Custor	mer Service P	hone #:		
<b>Merchant</b> Information	DBA Address:		1			Websi	ie:			
<b>=</b> <u></u>	City:		State:	Zip	Code:	Email:				
	Previous Processor:		Year Esta	blished:		Length of Current Ownership: years			years	months
	Legal/Corporate Name:					Legal/	Corporate Pho	one #:		Ext.
<b>Corporate</b> Information	Legal/Corporate Contact Name:					Legal/	Corporate Fax	: #:		
Corporate nformatior	Legal/Corporate Address:					Suite:				
	City:					State:		Zip Code	e:	
Bus Type	Sole Proprietor Public Co	•		•	•			•	pany 🗌 (	Government
on 1 cer)	Owner/Partner: Percentage of	or 🗌	Officer: Title							
matic r/Offi	First Name:	MI:	DOB (mm-dd	DOB (mm-dd-yyyy):			SSN:			
Infor artne	Last Name:	Home Phone	Home Phone #: C			Cell #:				
Principal Information 1 (Owner/Partner/Officer)	Home Address:				DL #:			Exp. Date:		Issuing State:
Prir (Ow	City: S	itate:	Zip Code:		Email Addres	ss:		·		
n 2 :er)	Owner/Partner: Percentage of	f Ownershi	ip %	or 🗌	Officer: Title					
natio /Offic	First Name:			MI:	DOB (mm-dd	-уууу):		SSN:		
I Information 2 Partner/Officer)	Last Name:				Home Phone	#:		Cell #:		
Principal (Owner/Pa	Home Address:				DL #:			Exp. Date:		Issuing State:
Prin (Owi	City: S	state:	Zip Code:		Email Addres	SS:				
	Sale Amount Low Ticket: \$	Avera	ge Ticket: \$	Hi	igh Ticket: \$	Tot	al Monthly VIS	A®/MC/DIS0	C Sales: \$	
	Describe product or services offered:					MCC:				
Other Merchant Information	Card Present (swiped) Card Present (not swiped) Mail Order Telephone Order Internet Total =	not same day, _ ent Transaction not same day, _	ansactions, when does the customer receive the product or service? not same day,# of Days (include shipping time frame) <b>nt Transactions</b> , when does the customer receive the product or service? not same day,# of Days (include shipping time frame) <b>ctions</b> , list the product web site:							
er Mei	Do you use a fulfillment house or Company:	telemarke	ting compar	ny? 🗌 Ye	s 🗌 No Ifye	es, please	•	formation be hone #:	low:	
Othe	Address:				City:		Sta		Zip Cod	e:
	Do you operate seasonally:									
	□ January □ Febri □ July □ Augu	•		larch eptember	☐ April ☐ Octo		□ M □ N	ay ovember		June December
unt unt	Deposit Bank Name:			AB	A/Routing #:			DDA Acco	unt #:	
Bank Account	Billing Bank Name (if different):	Billing Bank Name (if different):     ABA/Routing #:     DDA Account #:								

				M	ERCHANT A	PPLICATI	ON - Schedul	e of F	ees			
	Please	check each	card you	wish to	o accept.	>	Potail				 Π Ρε	otroleum
Card Accept	Vise: acceptance of card types not selected will result in discount downgrades.			ers) Gou		_			_			
Acc					•	Pric				0 0	_	ito Rentai
					3	ARU		S	Clear and Simp	le		
			_	ce types sel			Fee Type (Per M	No.)	Amt. \$	Per Authorization		Amt. \$
		ck one)	_		EIP		Account on File			VISA/MasterCard/Union Pa	y/Discover	
	Qualified				\$	_	Statement		「	American Express (T&E)		
	Rewards					_	Assoc. Comp.			Electronic Benefit (EBT)		
	MID-Qual				\$	_	Next Day Funding			PIN Based Check Card (PIN De	ebit)	
	NON-Qua				\$	<u>5</u>	My Virtual Merchant	My Virtual Merchant		Address Verification (AVS)		
	Check Ca				\$	pear of	InternetSecure			Foreign Network / Gateway		
	Supermark				\$	will ap	Minimum Discount	inimum Discount		My Virtual Merchant / Mobile		
	Quick Ser				\$	ction v ing sta						
5	Corporate	<u>}</u>			•	lis sec						
nati	Lodging											
Iforr	Petroleun		WEED       Links       Links									
ng Ir	Pin Debit				•	s for s ur mo	Chargeback		ļ		,	
Pricing Information	Clear and			_			Return Item/NSF			Electronic Gift Service (EGS	S)	
	(check on			_		*	Early Termination		[	Voice Auth Touch Tone		
	AMEX Or				_	Account Maintenance	<u> </u>		Voice Auth - Operator Assisted			
	AMEX ES	5A #	Pass-T	oru		_	Annual Membership			Voice Auth - AVS		
			-	Retrieval		Voice Auth - Bank Referral						
	ICDIF						Other			Other		
	(check all that	apply)	Check 21	U Web C	heck 🔲 Conv / G	iuar 🔋 🗧	Fee Type		Amt. \$	Per Authorization		Amt. \$
	ACH		%	+	\$	n this e bille I party	Annual Fee (per TID)			Origination		
	ECS Con					fees in ion are	Monthly Minimum			Unauthorized		
	C21 / RD				•	Allsecti						
	WEB CH	-					0	,			' d doil	/ 100
	rate): 2) and t	1) I/We understand and agree to the following: that my/our discount rate as stated above will be charged on all electronically authorized and swiped bankcard transactions that are in batches closed daily (qualified rate); 2) and that all bankcard transactions that <u>do not</u> meet the requirements stated in number 1 above will be charged higher than my/our discount rate. Visa/MasterCard business transactions will be charged above qualified synchronic daily and that all bankcard transactions will be charged above will be charged higher than my/our discount rate. Visa/MasterCard business transactions will be charged above and that and the charged higher than my/our discount rate. Visa/MasterCard business transactions will be charged above and that the charged batter than my/our discount rate. Visa/MasterCard business transactions will be charged above and that the charged batter than my/our discount rate. Visa/MasterCard business transactions will be charged above and that the charged batter than my/our discount rate. Visa/MasterCard business transactions will be charged above and that the charged batter than my/our discount rate. Visa/MasterCard business transactions will be charged above at that the visa/MasterCard business transactions will be charged above at that my/our discount rate. Visa/MasterCard business transactions will be charged above at that my/our discount rate at the visa/MasterCard business transactions will be charged above at that my/our discount rate at that the that my/our discount rate at that my/our discount										
'AR'	I hereby auth account must	orize Strategic Me t comply with the p	rchant Solution provisions of th	s to initiate a United Stat	a debit entry to my Che tes law. If transaction(s	cking or Savings as) are returned for	account at the Financial I any reason from my Fina	Institution in ancial Institu	ndicated. I ackno ution, I will separ	□ Lodging       □ Auto Rental         □ Clear and Simple         ▶ Pr Authorization       Amt. \$         ↓ VISA/MasterCard/Union Pay/Discover       □         American Express (T&E)       □         Electronic Benefit (EBT)       □         PIN Based Check Card (PIN Debit)       □         Address Verification (AVS)       □         Foreign Network / Gateway       □         My Virtual Merchant / Mobile       □         InternetSecure       □         WEX / Voyager       □         Batch Header       □         Electronic Gift Service (EGS)       □         Voice Auth - Operator Assisted       □         Voice Auth - AVS       □         Voice Auth - Bank Referral       □         Other       □         Unauthorized       □         Return       □         Other Auth       □         Total tansactions that are in batches closed daily (qualified discusses transactions will be charged above ander my agreement at daysaterCard business transactions will be charged above ander my agreement at daysaterCard business transactions will be charged above ander my agreement at daysaterCard business transactions will be charged above ander my agreement at daysaterCard business transactions will be charged above ander my agreement at daysaterCard busines transactions will be charged above ander my a		
or V sectio ely.	and any unpa	aid invoices. NSF a	and returned ite	ms are charge	ged up to \$25 each. I u	Inderstand "STRA	TEGIC MERCHA" will ap	opear on m	y bank or Grean	Card statement. I also underst	and SMS retu	urn policies.
ware or in this sec separately.	Qty			е Туре		POS Des	cription (if existing	a - indic:	ate serial #)		Price	Per Unit
oftw vice ir ged se		□Purchase			tal DExisting							
ent, Sofi s for service be charged		□Purchase	Lease	□Ren	tal □Existing					\$	\$	
men fees fo vill be		□Purchase	Lease	□Ren						\$	\$	
Equipment, Software or V/ *All fees for service in this section will be charged separately.		Value	Added Re	seller		Produ	ct/Var/Version		Per Auth	Monthly Fee	Price	Per Unit
ш	□Servic	e Provider	🗆 Ver	dor	□Gateway			\$		\$	\$	
	□Servic	e Provider	□Ver	dor	□Gateway			\$		\$	\$	
	*Please no	ote that all leas	ses MUST	complete t	the section immed	liately below. I	nitials are required.					
ing	ХТН	IE LEASE IS A		ELLABL	E LEASE FOR TH		OF MOS. TO	OTAL MC	ONTHLY PAY	MENT OF \$ plus f	taxes, if ar	pplicable.
Financing	Merchant h	ereby authorizes	Elavon throu								and any am	ounte
Fir	such other fi	inancial institution	used by Merch	hant from tim	ne to time. A lease pay	yment (whether pa	aid by debit or other mea	ans) that is	not honored by	Bank for any reason will be su	nk") indicated	1 hereon or turned item
	service fee o	of \$25 imposed by	Lessor. This a	uthorization	shall remain in effect	until Lessor has re	eceived written notice fro	om Mercha	ant of its termina	tion.	-	
	Have you physically been on site?				□ No	Is merchant name as it appears on signage?			s 🗌 No			
uo	Is merchandise consistent with type of business?				🗌 No	Is the physical site inspected the same as the DBA address?				s 🗌 No		
Site Inspection	Is this a re	etail location?	?		🗌 Yes	🗌 No	How many days inventory is on hand? Paper statement [] Yes [				s 🗌 No	
lnsp	Business located in: Separate building private residence shopping center/mall office building kiosk other:											
Site	I certify th	hat the above	e informat	ion is tru	ıe, complete an	d accurate:	<mark>K</mark>				(Signatu	ire of Rep)
	I certify that the above information is true, complete and accurate: X(Signature of Rep) Printed Name: Rep ID #: Date:											

			-					
		Public Corp Closely Held		Government	General Partnership			
	_	Tax Exempt Organization (include docu Tax Classification (D=disregarded entity,		) (If LLC, please indic	Other (Assn/Estate/Trust)			
N-9								
Substitute Form W-9	Name* :							
Fo Fo	*Name (of business) as shown on your busines	s income tax returns. For Sole Propr	ietors, this should always be	the owner's name.				
-	Address:		TIN (Employer Identification #):					
	City:	State:	Zip:	TIN (Social Security #):				
Merchant Representations and Certifications	("Merchant") and its representative(s) represent and wa "Member" as applicable), with offices at 7300 Chapmar (collectively, "we" or "us") that (i) all information provide ("Merchant Application") is true and complete and prop- condition, and principal partners, owners, or officers of this Merchant Application are duly authorized to bind M Merchant Application and the Agreement. Further, by s Merchant and its representative(s) agree that the Leass and conditions set forth in the Terms of Service ("TOS" review such terms. The signature by an authorized repu Merchant Application, or the transmission of a Transact Transaction to us, shall be the Merchant's acceptance - conditions contained in the Agreement including, withou the TOS and the Merchant Operating Guide ("MOG") in and located at our website at https://www.merchantcon and https://www.merchantconnect.com/CWRWeb/pdf/M does not have access to view the TOS or MOG at our v service center. Notwithstanding any such non-receipt o comply with the Agreement, and all applicable laws, rul and regulations of the Payment Networks, and underst in termination of processing services. Capitalized terms Merchant Application, have the same meaning ascribed IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT PROCEDURES To help the government fight the funding of terrorism ar law requires all financial institutions to obtain, verify, an each person who opens an account. This means we wi identifying documents to allow us to identify you. Merc us prior to our acceptance of this Merchant Application investigate the individual and business history and bac representative and any other officers, partners, proprie obtain credit reports or other background investigation consider necessary to review the acceptance and cont Merchant also authorizes any person or credit reporting answer those credit inquiries and to furnish that information Merchant Application. Delivery of executed counterpart	<ul> <li>All mechanismus and Cartifications. By signing below, the applicant merchant protections and Cartifications. By signing below, the applicant merchant application, but offees af 3300 Chapman Highway, Knowlie, Th 370 days and account approval, or an annual basis with hild i validation to occur on parameter and orgenese and properly reflects business. Financial partners, owners, or officers of Merchant and (i) the persons signing below, if leasing equipment, this merchant application, is the Leased Equipment is subject to the remit by this representative(s) argowide in the Leased Equipment is subject to there in the there and the Agreement. Further, by signing below, if leasing equipment, this representative(s) argowide and the Agreement. Further, by signing below, if leasing equipment, this merchant application is the Leased Equipment to the terms and the Agreement for the terms and the Merchant of a Conf CMR-Webplace of a usis, shall be the Merchant Gord (CTOS) and have had an opportunity to sus shall be the Merchant Gord (CTOS) incorporated therein by this reference of a usis, shall be the Merchant Gord (CTOS) more therein by this reference of a usis, shall be the Merchant Gord (CTOS) incorporated therein by this reference there and the Agreement including, without limitation, this Merchant Application in the Merchant Gord (CTOS) and have had an opportant to exceed there and that the Agreement including, without limitation, this Merchant Application in the Merchant Application of a Transaction Receipt or other evidence of a usis, shall be the Merchant Concord (CTNEW Mebught). The August application is and the agreement and and the Agreement including. Without application is more and the agreement and and the agreement and the agreement and and the agreement and and the agreement and and the agreement and</li></ul>						
-	*The Internal Revenue Service does not require you	r consent to any provision of this docu	ment other than the certificatio	ons required to avoid back	up withholding.			
-	Signature: X	Printed Name:	Title	2:	Date:			
	Signature: X	Printed Name:	Title	2:	Date:			
= >	As a primary inducement to us to accept this Merchant guarantee the continuing full and faithful performance with Leased Equipment, if applicable) pursuant to the I may proceed directly against Guarantor(s) without first guarantee will not be discharged or affected by the des successors. Guarantor(s) understand that the inducem Guarantor(s) receive no additional benefit from the gue undersigned upon the request of Elavon or any of its d	and payment by Merchant of each of its du Aerchant Application and Agreement, as m exhausting our remedies against any othe ath of the Guarantors, will bind all heirs, ac ent to us to accept this Merchant Applicati ranty. The undersigned hereby directs an	tites and obligations to us (incluc hay be amended from time to tim r person or entity responsible th ministrators, representatives and on is consideration for the guara y consumer reporting agency to	ling, without limitation, Cha e, with or without notice. G erefore to them or any sect d assigns and may be enfor nty and that this guaranty r furnish a consumer credit r	rgebacks and obligations in connection uarantor(s) understand further that we urity held by us or Merchant. This read by or for the benefit of any of our emains in full force and effect even if the eport that relates personally to the			
	Signature: X	Printed Name:	SSI	N#:	Date:			
	Signature: X	Printed Name:	SSI	N#:	Date:			
itted	To the best of my knowledge, I certify that the information signatures were provided by the Merchant's owner(s) o		as provided by the Merchant and	is true, complete and accur	rate. I further certify that the			
Subm	Sales Rep Signature: X	Printed Name:	Rep	DID#:	Date:			
For Office Use Only	Accepted by Elavon, Inc.:				Date:			
2 JO	Accepted by Member:							

Merchant Application



Invoice

Date	Invoice #	Due Date		
12/3/2009	013106-538	12/3/2009		

Bill To	Ship To
Block Bikes	Block Bikes
42214 12th St. West	42214 12th St. West
Lancaster, Ca. 93534	Lancaster, CA 93534

	Description		Quantity	Ra	te	Amount
New POS Terminal		E - S/N	2		229.90	459.80
211-519-270 & 21 Pin Pad New Verifo 291-270-731		70-732 &	2		99.00	198.00
	ry to my Checking or	, Savings account a	Strategic Merchant Solut t the te Financial Institu		ototal	\$657.80
comply with the provi my account to cover to refuses to honor a tra	isions of the United S the transfer or if my F ansfer I will separately	tate law. If I do no Financial Institution y pay SMS for the	ns to my account must ot have enough money in n for any other reason charges I owe under my	Sai	es Tax (8.2	25% \$54.27
agreement. NSF and Strategic MRCHT will X				То	otal Du	e \$712.0
All Sales are final. Re apply. SMS will not re			r to shippment. If refund	l is approve	d, a 20% res	stocking fee will
Phone #	Phone #Fax #E-mailPlease remit payment to:					
888-614-6300         805-244-9266         Service@StrategicMerchant.com         PO Box 7717           Thousand Oaks, CA 91359-771					= .	